

Enforcement Program

2005 Evergreen Street, Suite 1200 Sacramento, CA 95815-5401 Phone: (916) 263-2525 Fax: (916) 263-2473

Fax: (916) 263-2473 www.mbc.ca.gov

Troleching consumers by davancing high quality, safe medical cale

Gavin Newsom, Governor, State of California | Business, Consumer Services and Housing Agency | Department of Consumer Affairs

April 30, 2021

Richard Gerald Harris, M.D. 675 W. North Ave, Ste. 201 Melrose Park, IL 60160-1665

RE: Physician's and Surgeon's Certificate No. G 69105

Case No. 800-2020-071734

Public Letter of Reprimand

On October 09, 2020, the Illinois Department of Financial and Professional Regulation issued a Reprimand, fine, and additional CME requirements against your license for inappropriate prescribing.

This action constitutes a violation of California Business and Professions Code sections 141(a), 2234 and 2305.

Pursuant to the authority of the California Business and Professions Code section 2233, you are hereby issued this Public Letter of Reprimand by the Medical Board of California.

William Prasifka

Executive Director